RECEIVED - PPSO

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 99 NOV 16 PH 3:55

In re: Application for certificates to operate a water and wastewater utility in Charlotte and DeSoto Counties by Lake Suzy Utilities, Inc.

In re: Application for amendment

of certificates Nos. 570-W and

496-S to add territory in Charlotte County by Florida Water Services Corporation. DOCKET NO. 970657-WS :40 EPCIETING

DOCKET NO. 9802681-WS

CHARLOTTE COUNTY'S RESPONSE TO COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS

Charlotte County by and through its undersigned attorney, pursuant to Rule 1.350 Florida

Rules of Civil Procedure, hereby provides the following responses to the Request for Production

of Documents, served by the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission.

)

RESPONSE

Please provide a copy of the service agreement or contract between Lake Suzy 1. and the County for the provision of service to the Links subdivision.

Document. Certified Recorded Copy of the Water and Wastewater Service Agreement dated December 9, 1997 between Charlotte County and Lake Suzy Utilities, Inc.

- ACK __ Please provide any documents or maps that identify charlotte County Utility's service area and when that area was delineated. AFA _
- APP ____ **Documents:**

CAF ___

OPC _

- CMU _____ (A) Certified Copy of Resolution #91-79 Dated April 23, 1991 Water, Wastewater and Gas District No. 1 establishing Charlotte County CTR _____ Utilities service area. EAG _____
- LEG _____ (B) Map 1.28 Potable Water Certificated Areas in Charlotte County. LIN _____ (C) Map 1.30 Sanitary Sewer Certificated Areas in Charlotte County.
- Please provide a map that specifies the location of both Charlotte County DOCUMENT NUMBER DATE RCH SEC Cu 1110 12838 NOV 16 5

SPSD-RECORDS/REPORTING

Utilities' existing and proposed lines.

Document: Charlotte County Utilities 10/3/98 print showing the existing and proposed lines.

Respectfully submitted this 6 day of November, 1998

John R. Marks, III Knowles, Marks & Randolph, P.A. 215 South Monroe Street, Suite 130 Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 222-3768

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy Charlotte County's Response to

Commission Staff's First Request for Production of Documents to the Florida Public Service

Commission has been furnished has been furnished by hand delivery to Bobbie L. Reyes, Senior

Attorney, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee,

Florida 32399-0850; and that a true and correct copy thereof has been furnished by U.S. mail to

Martin Friedman, Esquire, Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, 2548 Blairstone Pines Drive,

Tallahassee, Florida 32301; Matthew J. Feil, Esquire, Post Office Box 609520, Orlando, Florida

32860-9520; and to Haus Development, Inc., c/o Ms. Charlotte L. Sopko, Post Office Box 3024,

Port Charlotte, Florida 33949 this 16th day of November, 1998.

John K. Marks, III